## **EXPLANATORY COVER SHEET**

COUNCILMAN'S BILL NO. <u>CB-1611</u>

SPONSOR: MAYOR NOVAK & COUNCIL MEMBER MILLER

TITLE: A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 18-2-2, SUBSECTION

(d) OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING MEMBERSHIP

ON THE NORTHGLENN LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY

PURPOSE: TO ELIMINATE THE PROVISION THAT A CITY COUNCIL MEMBER SIT AS

A NON-VOTING MEMBER ON THE NORTHGLENN LIQUOR LICENSING

**AUTHORITY** 

ADDITIONAL EXPLANATORY REMARKS:

## SPONSORED BY: MAYOR NOVAK & COUNCIL MEMBER MILLER

COUNCILMAN'S BILL	ORDINANCE NO.
No. <u>CB-1611</u> Series of 2007	Series of 2007
A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMEND	ING SECTION 18-2-2, SUBSECTION (d) OF THE ARDING MEMBERSHIP ON THE NORTHGLENN
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COLORADO, THAT:	Y COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN,
Section 1. Section 18-2-2, subs Northglenn, is hereby amended to read as fo	section (d) of the Municipal Code of the City of ollows:
Section 18-2-2. <u>Licensing Authority</u>	<u>/</u> .
* * *	
of the City during their term of offices shall be a non-voting, ex officio me Council and shall serve for terms of the even-numbered years, three (3) members shall be appointed, with	onsist of five (5) citizen members who shall be residents, plus one member of the Northglenn City Council who ember. The members shall be appointed by the City two (2) years. The terms shall be staggered so that on pers shall be appointed and on odd-numbered years, two each term commencing on January 1, and terminating thereafter, except that the members of the first authority as follows:
	bers shall serve until December 31, 2007; and nbers shall serve until December 31, 2008.
INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDE 2007.	ERED POSTED this day of,
ATTEST:	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk	

PASSED ON SECOND AND FINA 2007.	AL READING this day of	
ATTEST:	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor	
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney		